



Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chairman: Simon Lloyd

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 06 June 2022.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

- 1. PACS: Insight
- a. What is the software used for Pathology Picture Archiving and Communication System Phillips
- b. Who is the supplier Insignia Medical Systems
- c. When was this installed June '13
- d. When will the support contract for this system expire -June 2023
- **e**. **What framework was this procured via -** NHS Supply Chain as part of National Programme
- 2. Cloud:
- a. What Cloud service providers are used by the Trust Microsoft Azure
- b. What are they used for Various services
- c. When were they originally activated N/A
- d. When will the contract for these services expire No Contract in Place
- 3. Internet:
- a. What internet connections does the Trust have Staff 5GB Patients = 5GB
- **b.** Who are the suppliers Staff Expoe Patient Boxx Comm
- **c.** When were they originally activated Staff 2.5 years ago Staff 4 years ago
- d. When will the contract for these internet services expire Staff = 2.5 years left Patients = 1 year left
- 4. Firewalls:
- a. Which manufactures firewalls are in place today Cisco. Fortinet.
- b. Are these firewalls provided as a managed service or managed in house [in-house / managed] inhouse
- i. If managed what partner do you use [partner name] N/A
- c. When were these firewall procured [month & year] March 21.
- d. When will the contract for these firewalls services expire March 26.
- 5. WAN:

- a. Which carriers do you currently use for your Wide Area Network [carrier(s) names] BT Openreach.
- b. What form of WAN is used [point to point, ethernet, VPLS, MPLS, SDWAN] P2P, SDWAN.
- i. What equipment manufacturers are used [Cisco, Fortinet, Juniper etc]. Cisco, Juniper.
- c. When does this contract expire [month / year] Currently out of contract.

6. Personal computing: 3700
a. Number personal computers:
i. How many are Laptops: 1000
1. What manufacturer: Dell

ii. How many are Desktops: 2700

1. What manufacturer: Dell

- **b.** When were these procured [month & year]: Various dates over the last 5 years.
- **c.** When does this contract expire [month / year]: There is no support contract for Desktops & Laptops.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.